

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2020

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH AUGUST, 2024


ACHIEVEMENTS UNDER AATMANIRBHAR BHARAT ROJGAR YOJANA


2020.    DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of people who have been benefitted from Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rozgar Yojana during the last five years, including in the State of Madhya Pradesh, district-wise; and

(b) the details of achievements so far and the response of Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a) & (b): The Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) was launched with effect from 1st October, 2020 to incentivize employers for creation of new employment and restoration of loss of employment during Covid-

19 pandemic. The terminal date for registration of beneficiaries was 31.03.2022. The beneficiaries registered upto 31.03.2022 continued to

receive the benefits for 2 years from the date of registration under the scheme.   As on 31.03.2024, a total of 60.49 lakhs employees have

availed the benefit of the scheme in the country, including the State of Madhya Pradesh.


District-Wise details of number of beneficiaries under ABRY for the State of Madhya Pradesh is at Annexure.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question

No. 2020 due for reply on 08.08.2024

District-Wise details of number of beneficiaries under ABRY for the State of Madhya

Pradesh


District   No. of Beneficiary Employees

AGAR MALWA 126

ALIRAJPUR 67

ANUPPUR 227

ASHOKNAGAR 163

BALAGHAT 604

BARWANI 254

BETUL 467

BHIND 892

BHOPAL 25474

BURHANPUR 567

CHHATARPUR 466

CHHINDWARA 1663

DAMOH 304

DATIA 558

DEWAS 3134

DHAR 26221

DINDORI 6

EAST NIMAR 1173

GUNA 1651

GWALIOR 7695

HARDA 351

HOSHANGABAD 1685

INDORE 77965

JABALPUR 10740

JHABUA 199

KATNI 2251

KHARGONE 2719

MANDLA 393

MANDSAUR 1396

MORENA 730

NARSINGHPUR 229

NEEMUCH 498

PANNA 21

RAISEN 9991

RAJGARH 1162

RATLAM 2860

REWA 1322

SAGAR 2482

SATNA 2467

SEHORE 4596

SEONI 497

SHAHDOL 383

SHAJAPUR 831

SHEOPUR 18

SHIVPURI 335

SIDHI 280

SINGRAULI 2638

TIKAMGARH 784

UJJAIN 3888

UMARIA 92

VIDISHA 386

Total 205901

